

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)

Bid Name:

Bid Number: 2019-024

Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 1,172,000.00	\$ 1,172,000.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 507,000.00	\$ 507,000.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (10,500 CY)	1	LS	\$ 160,500.00	\$ 160,500.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
3	REMOVE PEDESTRAIN RAIL	48	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 816.00
4	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	203	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,030.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/FLUME/MEDIAN PAVEMENT	7,179	SY	\$ 6.10	\$ 43,791.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,716.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 71,790.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,432.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING ALLEY/DRIVE APPROACH PAVEMENT	4,109	SY	\$ 6.80	\$ 27,941.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,599.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,090.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 65,744.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING STREET PAVEMENT	56,047	SY	\$ 6.98	\$ 391,208.06	\$ 3.50	\$ 196,164.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 560,470.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 616,517.00
8	REMOVE RETAINING WALL (3-FOOT TALL OR LESS)	459	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,967.00
9	REMOVE WOODEN BOLLARD (INCL. COORD. W/ FRANCHISE UTILITY)	10	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
10	REMOVE STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION	24	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
11	REMOVE TREE (12" DIAMETER OR GREATER)	12	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	REMOVE & SALVAGE PAVERS	479	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,059.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,059.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,622.00
13	REMOVE PULL BOX	22	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3,349	SY	\$ 57.50	\$ 192,567.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 160,752.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 174,148.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 214,336.00
15	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	4,263	SY	\$ 74.75	\$ 318,659.25	\$ 43.00	\$ 183,309.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 319,725.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 379,407.00
16	CONSTRUCT ALLEY PAVEMENT	809	SY	\$ 79.35	\$ 64,194.15	\$ 48.00	\$ 38,832.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,540.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 79,282.00
17	CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE STREET PAVEMENT	23,127	SY	\$ 62.75	\$ 1,451,219.25	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,688,271.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,549,509.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,711,398.00
18	CONSTRUCT 12" CONCRETE STREET PAVEMENT	22,530	SY	\$ 69.85	\$ 1,573,720.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,982,640.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,779,870.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,892,520.00
19	CONSTRUCT 6" CONCRETE STREET PAVEMENT	661	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,660.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,457.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,660.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 76,015.00
20	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (TYPE "A" HYDRATED LIME AT 48 LBS/SY)	47,207	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 207,710.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 212,431.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 188,828.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 330,449.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

**Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)**

Bid Name:

Bid Number: 2019-024

Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
21	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (TYPE "A" HYDRATED LIME AT 36 LBS/SY)	708	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,115.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,452.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,725.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,372.00
22	LIME (TYPE "A" HYDRATED)	1,147	TONS	\$ 244.15	\$ 280,040.05	\$ 154.00	\$ 176,638.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 185,814.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 217,930.00
23	LOCALIZED SUBGRADE RECONST. & REPAIR (W/ CRUSHED RECYC. CONC. FLEX BASE)	1,676	TONS	\$ 34.00	\$ 56,984.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 53,632.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 55,308.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 80,448.00
24	CONSTRUCT MONOLITHIC MEDIAN NOSE	31	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 58,900.00
25	CONSTRUCT CONC. PAVEMENT HEADER	515	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,450.00
26	CONSTRUCT 6" MONOLITHIC CURB	21,578	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 64,734.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 107,890.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 64,734.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 75,523.00
27	CONSTRUCT STAMPED 6" CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	1,316	SY	\$ 138.00	\$ 181,608.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 196,084.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 223,720.00
28	CONSTRUCT STAMPED 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	146	SY	\$ 172.50	\$ 25,185.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 23,798.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,900.00
29	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (TYPE 1)	24	EA	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 40,800.00
30	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (TYPE 2)	8	EA	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
31	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (TYPE 3)	1	EA	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
32	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (TYPE 5)	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
33	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (TYPE 7)	33	EA	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 56,925.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 57,750.00
34	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (TYPE 11)	1	EA	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
35	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (TYPE 22)	1	EA	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
36	CONSTRUCT THICKENED CONCRETE SIDEWALK SLAB @ PED. RAIL	502	SY	\$ 86.25	\$ 43,297.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,686.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,730.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,300.00
37	CONCRETE WALL SAWING	309	LF	\$ 26.25	\$ 8,111.25	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,613.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,995.00
38	CONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE RAIL	378	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 119,070.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 109,620.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 79,380.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 117,180.00
39	CONSTRUCT VARIABLE HEIGHT (MAX 3-FOOT TALL) CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	1,296	SF	\$ 57.50	\$ 74,520.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 63,504.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 46,656.00
40	BRONZE CONCRETE SURVEY MARKER	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
41	IRRIGATION REPAIR ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

**Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)**

Bid Name:

Bid Number: 2019-024

Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
42	2" SCHED 40 PVC CONDUIT (BY BORE)	1,449	LF	\$ 18.15	\$ 26,299.35	\$ 17.25	\$ 24,995.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,531.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 30,429.00
43	2" SCHED PVC 40 CONDUIT (BY OPEN CUT)	5,067	LF	\$ 8.60	\$ 43,576.20	\$ 8.10	\$ 41,042.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,603.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,871.00
44	2" SCHED PVC 80 CONDUIT	63	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 888.30	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00
45	CONSTRUCT STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION	51	EA	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 67,575.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 66,300.00
46	FURNISH & INSTALL PULL BOX	27	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 17,550.00
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-C-R)	3,238	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 13,599.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 10,361.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,190.00
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-A-A)	240	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B)	21	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 88.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 126.00
50	24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	480	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,280.00
51	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	1,939	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,329.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,817.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,512.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,695.00
52	4" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	30	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
53	WHITE THERMO PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)	25	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
54	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORD)	18	EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
55	INSTALL SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN ASSEMBLY	28	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15,400.00
56	RELOCATE SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN ASSEMBLY	29	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00
57	RELOCATE SCHOOL ZONE FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
58	REMOVE EXISTING CURB INLET	33	EA	\$ 735.00	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 28,545.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 42,900.00
59	REMOVE RCP	1,893	LF	\$ 18.90	\$ 35,777.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,395.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,860.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 53,004.00
60	REMOVE HEADWALL	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
61	18" CLASS III RCP	835	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 87,675.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 73,480.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 96,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125,250.00
62	21" Class III RCP	2,560	LF	\$ 115.50	\$ 295,680.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 271,360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 448,000.00
63	24" CLASS III RCP	1,117	LF	\$ 126.00	\$ 140,742.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 161,965.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 156,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 167,550.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)
Bid Name:
Bid Number: 2019-024
Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
64	27" CLASS III RCP	96	LF	\$ 136.50	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,200.00
65	30" CLASS III RCP	1,381	LF	\$ 147.00	\$ 203,007.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 207,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 220,960.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 230,627.00
66	36" CLASS III RCP	574	LF	\$ 157.50	\$ 90,405.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 97,580.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 100,450.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 117,670.00
67	42" CLASS III RCP	339	LF	\$ 236.25	\$ 80,088.75	\$ 215.00	\$ 72,885.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 113,565.00
68	60" CLASS III RCP	25	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 11,750.00
69	8' CURB INLET	12	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 56,400.00
70	10' CURB INLET	33	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 171,600.00
71	12' CURB INLET	5	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 30,500.00
72	14' CURB INLET	4	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00
73	20' CURB INLET	2	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00
74	8' COMBINATION INLET	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
75	REPLACE EXISTING STORM SEWER EMBEDMENT/BACKFILL	437	LF	\$ 52.50	\$ 22,942.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,405.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,035.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,070.00
76	CONSTRUCT 4' DIAMETER STORM SEWER MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00
77	TYPE A CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	EA	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
78	6" CONCRETE LINED CHANNEL	44	SY	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00
79	RCP EQUALIZER PIPES	8	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00
80	12" SDR 11 HDPE SANITARY SEWER PIPE (BY PIPE BURSTING)	577	LF	\$ 141.75	\$ 81,789.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,930.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 86,550.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 98,090.00
81	8" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	2,026	LF	\$ 73.50	\$ 148,911.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 162,080.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 153,976.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 192,470.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)

Bid Name:

Bid Number: 2019-024

Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
82	8" SDR 17 HDPE SANITARY SEWER PIPE (BY PIPE BURSTING)	2,589	LF	\$ 94.50	\$ 244,660.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 142,395.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 251,133.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 271,845.00
83	8" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	87	LF	\$ 341.25	\$ 29,688.75	\$ 323.00	\$ 28,101.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 45,675.00
84	6" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	59	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,915.00
85	6" SDR 17 HDPE SANITARY SEWER PIPE (BY PIPE BURSTING)	123	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,471.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,145.00
86	6" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	339	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 106,785.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 97,293.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 110,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 169,500.00
87	6" SDR 26 PVC SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION (BY OPEN CUT)	4	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
88	4" SDR 26 PVC SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION (BY OPEN CUT)	6	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
89	POINT REPAIR OF SANITARY SEWER (12" SDR 26 PVC)	28	LF	\$ 141.75	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,760.00
90	POINT REPAIR OF SANITARY SEWER (8" SDR 26 PVC)	124	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,500.00
91	POINT REPAIR OF SANITARY SEWER (6" SDR 26 PVC)	6	LF	\$ 94.50	\$ 567.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00
92	CONSTRUCT 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE	18	EA	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 170,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 122,400.00
93	CONSTRUCT 5' DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE	5	EA	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
94	CONSTRUCT 6' DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
95	CONNECT NEW SEWER TO EX. SEWER LINE	8	EA	\$ 945.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
96	REMOVE CLEANOUT	3	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00
97	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	18	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00
98	CUT & PLUG EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	18	EA	\$ 945.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
99	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE (REPAIR & SEAL CONNECTIONS)	1	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

**Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)**

Bid Name:

Bid Number: 2019-024

Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	POST CONSTRUCTION TV INSPECTION OF NEW SANITARY SEWER PIPE	5,520	LF	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,800.00
101	ADJUST EX. WATER VALVE TO GRADE	4	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00
102	12" C900 PVC CLASS 305 (DR14) WATER LINE	4,917	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 413,028.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 486,783.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 432,696.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 516,285.00
103	12" C900 PVC CLASS 305 (DR14) WATER LINE (BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	459	LF	\$ 420.00	\$ 192,780.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 206,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 137,700.00
104	6" C900 PVC CLASS 305 (DR14) WATER LINE	31	LF	\$ 78.75	\$ 2,441.25	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,340.00
105	12" RS GATE VALVE	39	EA	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 108,420.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 101,400.00
106	8" RS GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
107	6" RS GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
108	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	2	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00
109	FIRE HYDRANT, 6" VALVE & LEAD	19	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 161,500.00
110	FIRE HYDRANT & LEAD	2	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
111	REMOVE & SALVAGE EX. FIRE HYDRANT	16	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
112	2" WATER SERVICE INCL. METER/CAN ADJUSTMENT (SHORT SIDE)	5	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
113	2" WATER SERVICE INCL. METER/CAN ADJUSTMENT (LONG SIDE)	2	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
114	1" WATER SERVICE INCL. METER/CAN ADJUSTMENT (SHORT SIDE)	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
115	1" WATER SERVICE INCL. METER/CAN ADJUSTMENT (LONG SIDE)	4	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 19,400.00
116	5/8" TYPE "K" COPPER SERVICE INCL. METER/CAN ADJUSTMENT (SHORT SIDE)	4	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00
117	5/8" TYPE "K" COPPER SERVICE INCL. METER/CAN ADJUSTMENT (LONG SIDE)	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
118	CONNECT TO EX. WATER LINE	18	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 46,800.00
119	EXTRA D.I. FITTINGS NOT SHOWN ON PLANS	5	TONS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
120	REMOVE EXISTING VALVES	24	EA	\$ 368.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
121	SWPPP PREPARATION, IMPLEMENTATION & MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)
Bid Name:
Bid Number: 2019-024
Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
122	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$ 558,500.00	\$ 558,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
123	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX) & SITE CONDITIONS DVD	1	LS	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 610,000.00	\$ 610,000.00
124	TRENCH SAFETY DESIGN	1	LS	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
125	IMPLEMENTATION OF TRENCH SAFETY	14,056	LF	\$ 1.05	\$ 14,758.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,056.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 17,570.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,405.60
126	SOLID SOD BERMUDA GRASS	19,251	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 101,067.75	\$ 3.75	\$ 72,191.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 101,067.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 96,255.00
SUBTOTAL (Base Bid Items 1-126)					\$ 10,608,625.21		\$ 11,855,819.60		\$ 12,361,643.55		\$ 12,550,141.60

Base Bid (Traffic Signals)

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T1	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	111	LF	\$ 221.00	\$ 24,531.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 25,530.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,975.00
T2	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	74	LF	\$ 368.00	\$ 27,232.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 27,750.00
T3	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	22	LF	\$ 435.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 15,070.00
T4	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	450	LF	\$ 8.60	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00
T5	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORED)	50	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
T6	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	175	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 11.60	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
T7	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	25	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00
T8	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORED)	715	LF	\$ 25.50	\$ 18,232.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,875.00
T9	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) GROUND	1,635	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,043.75	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,880.25	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,125.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,452.50
T10	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	190	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 266.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 247.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00
T11	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (12 AWG) - ILSN	2,536	LF	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,198.80	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,945.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,579.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,072.00
T12	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (20 AWG) - OPTICOM	2,018	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,632.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,430.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,834.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,027.00
T13	GROUND BOX (TYPE D)	7	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00
T14	INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	4	EA	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 19,990.00	\$ 79,960.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

**Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)**

Bid Name:

Bid Number: 2019-024

Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T15	BACKPLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	17	EA	\$ 58.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00
T16	BACKPLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	6	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00
T17	BACKPLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	2	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
T18	VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTION (12 IN) LED (RED ARROW)	6	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00
T19	VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTION (12 IN) LED (RED)	19	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,075.00
T20	VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTION (12 IN) LED (GREEN ARROW)	8	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00
T21	VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTION (12 IN) LED (GREEN)	19	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,075.00
T22	VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTION (12 IN) LED (YELLOW ARROW)	14	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,950.00
T23	VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTION (12 IN) LED (YELLOW)	19	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,075.00
T24	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SECTION LED (COUNTDOWN)	26	EA	\$ 714.00	\$ 18,564.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 23,790.00
T25	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (TY A) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR) - APS	4,845	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 8,236.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,478.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,056.25
T26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	1,157	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,851.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,735.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,966.90	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,024.75
T27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	361	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 902.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 812.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 902.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 722.00
T28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (TY A) (14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	2,340	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,850.00
T29	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	1,245	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,847.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 6,474.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,158.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,225.00
T30	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY (S) 1 ARM (32') ILSN	1	EA	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
T31	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY (S) 1 ARM (36') ILSN	2	EA	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
T32	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY (S) 1 ARM (40') ILSN	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)

Bid Name:

Bid Number: 2019-024

Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T33	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY (S) 1 ARM (44') ILSN	1	EA	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
T34	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY (S) 2 ARM (50' - 44') ILSN	1	EA	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
T35	PEDESTRIAN POLE ASSEMBLY	16	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
T36	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POLE	5	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
T37	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTONS	29	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 43,790.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,600.00
T38	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS POLE ASSEMBLY	6	EA	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,300.00
T39	REMOVING PEDESTRIAN POLE ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
T40	REMOVING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT	7	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
T41	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	10	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
T42	REMOVAL OF GROUND BOXES	9	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
T43	VIDEO CABLE	2,791	LF	\$ 3.65	\$ 10,187.15	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,628.95	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,164.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,768.50
T44	CAT 5 (COMM)	313	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 1,455.45	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,377.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,252.00
SUBTOTAL (Base Bid Items T1-T44)					\$ 478,999.25		\$ 454,055.45		\$ 529,998.80		\$ 450,210.00

Additive Alternate No. 1 (Landscaping, Irrigation & Hardscape)

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L1	SHADE TREES	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,690.00
L2	ORNAMENTAL TREES	41	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,450.00
L3	SHRUBS - 5 GALLON	185	EA	\$ 29.50	\$ 5,457.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,735.00
L4	SHRUBS / ORNAMENTAL GRASSES- 1 GALLON	850	EA	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00
L5	BED PREPARATION	3,047	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,828.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,828.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,961.10
L6	BARK MULCH	3,047	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,828.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,523.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,675.85
L7	IRRIGATION (BUBBLERS (TREES))	52	EA	\$ 158.00	\$ 8,216.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 27,820.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,480.00
L8	IRRIGATION (DRIP)	11,289	SF	\$ 2.40	\$ 27,093.60	\$ 4.05	\$ 45,720.45	\$ 4.50	\$ 50,800.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 14,675.70

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)
Bid Name:
Bid Number: 2019-024
Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L9	IRRIGATION (TURF)	23,725	SF	\$ 1.60	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 54,567.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 59,312.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 151,840.00
L10	STEEL EDGING	581	LF	\$ 6.90	\$ 4,008.90	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,718.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,357.50
L11	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	3,417	SF	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,592.70	\$ 5.25	\$ 17,939.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,502.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,502.00
L12	RIVER COBBLES	1,046	SF	\$ 6.90	\$ 7,217.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,891.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,644.00
L13	BOULDERS	40	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
L14	BOLLARDS	15	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
L15	SHORT STONE COLUMNS (INCLUDING PIERS)	30	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00
L16	PLAZA SIGN (INCLUDING PIERS)	10	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 102,350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 143,000.00
L17	TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	300	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00
L18	CONCRETE MOW STRIP	400	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
L19	STONE VENEER	474	SF	\$ 126.00	\$ 59,724.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,752.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 54,510.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,330.00
SUBTOTAL (Additive Alternate No. 1)					\$ 453,566.50		\$ 457,004.30		\$ 542,457.00		\$ 613,591.15

Additive Alternate No. 2 (Landscaping & Irrigation)											
Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L1	SHADE TREES	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,690.00
L2	ORNAMENTAL TREES	41	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,450.00
L3	SHRUBS - 5 GALLON	185	EA	\$ 29.50	\$ 5,457.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,735.00
L4	SHRUBS / ORNAMENTAL GRASSES- 1 GALLON	850	EA	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00
L5	BED PREPARATION	3,047	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,828.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,828.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,961.10
L6	BARK MULCH	3,047	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,828.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,523.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,675.85
L7	IRRIGATION (BUBBLERS (TREES)	52	EA	\$ 158.00	\$ 8,216.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 27,820.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,480.00
L8	IRRIGATION (DRIP)	11,289	SF	\$ 2.40	\$ 27,093.60	\$ 4.05	\$ 45,720.45	\$ 4.50	\$ 50,800.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 14,675.70
L9	IRRIGATION (TURF)	23,725	SF	\$ 1.60	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 54,567.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 59,312.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 151,840.00
L20	SOLID SOD BERMUDA GRASS	496	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 5,803.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,952.00
L21	REVISED IRRIGATION DESIGN & INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,127.00	\$ 6,127.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL (Additive Alternate No. 2)					\$ 116,477.50		\$ 187,849.85		\$ 207,191.00		\$ 257,209.65

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)
Bid Name:
Bid Number: 2019-024
Date: November 13, 2018

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Additive Alternate No. 3 (Hardscaping)

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L10	STEEL EDGING	581	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,718.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,357.50
L11	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	3,417	SF	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,592.70	\$ 5.25	\$ 17,939.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,502.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,502.00
L12	RIVER COBBLES	1,046	SF	\$ 6.90	\$ 7,217.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,891.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,644.00
L13	BOULDERS	40	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
L14	BOLLARDS	15	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
L15	SHORT STONE COLUMNS (INCLUDING PIERS)	30	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00
L16	PLAZA SIGN (INCLUDING PIERS)	10	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 102,350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 143,000.00
L17	TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	300	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00
L18	CONCRETE MOW STRIP	400	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
L19	STONE VENEER	474	SF	\$ 126.00	\$ 59,724.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,752.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 54,510.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,330.00
L20	SOLID SOD BERMUDA GRASS	338	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,774.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,774.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,056.00
L21	REVISED IRRIGATION DESIGN & INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,997.00	\$ 6,997.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
SUBTOTAL (Additive Alternate No. 3)					\$ 355,725.60		\$ 291,630.65		\$ 354,644.50		\$ 414,889.50

Additive Alternate No. 4 (12' Wide Trail)

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
127	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE TRAIL	6,539	SY	\$ 74.75	\$ 488,790.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 340,028.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 340,028.00	\$ 69.40	\$ 453,806.60
128	4" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	1,437	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 1,322.04	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,155.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,437.00
129	LOCKABLE/REMOVEABLE PIPE BOLLARD	19	EA	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 24,035.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
130	INSTALL SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN ASSEMBLY	19	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00
SUBTOTAL (Additive Alternate No. 4)					\$ 527,598.25		\$ 374,600.04		\$ 366,408.50		\$ 522,693.60

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility &
Drainage Improvements (US 80 to Town East
Blvd.)
Bid Name:
Bid Number: 2019-024
Date: November 13, 2018

				Tiseo Paving Co		Texas Sterling		ED Bell Construction		Jackson Construction	
Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BID SUMMARY											
SUBTOTAL (Base Bid Items 1-126)				\$	10,608,625.21	\$	11,855,819.60	\$	12,361,643.55	\$	12,550,141.60
SUBTOTAL (Base Bid Items T1-T44)				\$	478,999.25	\$	454,055.45	\$	529,998.80	\$	450,210.00
SUBTOTAL (Additive Alternate No. 1)				\$	453,566.50	\$	457,004.30	\$	542,457.00	\$	613,591.15
SUBTOTAL (Additive Alternate No. 2)				\$	116,477.50	\$	187,849.85	\$	207,191.00	\$	257,209.65
SUBTOTAL (Additive Alternate No. 3)				\$	355,725.60	\$	291,630.65	\$	354,644.50	\$	414,889.50
SUBTOTAL (Additive Alternate No. 4)				\$	527,598.25	\$	374,600.04	\$	366,408.50	\$	522,693.60
Recommended											
TOTAL BID (BASE + Alternate 1 + Alternate 4)				\$	12,068,789.21	\$	13,141,479.39	\$	13,800,507.85	\$	14,136,636.35
LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAK DOWN (Base Bid 1-126)					<u>\$5,834,743.87</u>		<u>\$4,742,327.84</u>		<u>\$4,759,232.77</u>		<u>\$5,225,491.00</u>
					<u>\$4,773,881.34</u>		<u>\$7,113,491.76</u>		<u>\$7,602,410.78</u>		<u>\$7,324,650.60</u>
LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAK DOWN (Base Bid T1-T44)					<u>\$263,449.59</u>		<u>\$181,622.18</u>		<u>\$285,178.09</u>		<u>\$263,594.00</u>
					<u>\$215,549.66</u>		<u>\$272,433.27</u>		<u>\$244,820.71</u>		<u>\$186,616.00</u>
LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAK DOWN (Additive Alternate No. 1)					<u>\$249,461.58</u>		<u>\$182,801.72</u>		<u>\$209,760.00</u>		<u>\$178,890.00</u>
					<u>\$204,104.92</u>		<u>\$274,202.58</u>		<u>\$332,697.00</u>		<u>\$434,701.15</u>
LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAK DOWN (Additive Alternate No. 2)					<u>\$64,062.63</u>		<u>\$75,139.94</u>		<u>\$79,168.00</u>		<u>\$53,667.00</u>
					<u>\$52,141.87</u>		<u>\$112,709.91</u>		<u>\$127,423.00</u>		<u>\$203,542.65</u>
LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAK DOWN (Additive Alternate No. 3)					<u>\$195,649.08</u>		<u>\$116,652.26</u>		<u>\$132,992.00</u>		<u>\$125,223.00</u>
					<u>\$160,076.52</u>		<u>\$174,978.39</u>		<u>\$221,652.50</u>		<u>\$289,666.50</u>
LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAK DOWN (Aditive Alternate No. 4)					<u>\$290,179.04</u>		<u>\$149,840.02</u>		<u>\$156,309.87</u>		<u>\$265,307.00</u>
					<u>\$237,419.21</u>		<u>\$224,760.02</u>		<u>\$210,098.63</u>		<u>\$257,386.60</u>